When the going
    gets tough …
		    Diamond and
CBN Grinding Wheels
in Manufacturing
3M Abrasive Systems Division
„ “WENDT ™ – The strong brand in a
	     strong corporate group.

13
		  Information is Everything  –
Terminology, Ordering Information
Order Information
Terminology
1 = 	 3M WENDT shape designation
2 = 	 Outer diameter
3 = 	 Coating width
4 = 	 Coating thickness
5 = 	 Grinding agent and grain
6 = 	 Bond and concentration
7 = 	 Hole diameter
8 = 	 FEPA shape
Table 6: Sample order
‘D’ 	 for diamond
‘B’ 	 for CBN
‘M’ 	 is an additional code for micrograin
D 	 Outer diameter 	 [mm] 	 S 	 Wheel rim angle	      [°]
E 	 Base thickness	 [mm] 	 T 	 Total width	 [mm]
H 	 Hole diameter	 [mm] 	 T1 	 Reduced width 	 [mm]
J 	 Mounting surface diameter 	 [mm] 	 U	 Coating width (if < T or T1)	 [mm]
K 	 Clamping surface diameter 	 [mm] 	 U1 	 Reduced coating width 	 [mm]
L 	 Total length 	 [mm] 	 V 	 Coating angle 	 [°]
L1 	 Shaft length 	 [mm] 	 W 	 Wheel rim width 	 [mm]
L2 	 Coating length 	 [mm] 	 X 	 Coating thickness 	 [mm]
R 	 Radius 	 [mm] 	 Y 	 Shaft diameter	 [mm]
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6	 7	 8
	 A10A	 125	 10	 6	 D64	 BXR100	 20	 1A1
	 A30A	 100	 10	 6	 MD25C	 BR50	 20	 6A2
	 D10A	 300	 20	 5	 D126	 KR125N	 127	 1A1
	 F40A	 100	 2	 10	 B126	 RN75D	 20	 11V9
	 J10A	 200	 15	 5	 B126	 VR150J	 76	 1A1
The variables in the designations for our
grinding tools are explained in the following
examples. To ensure consistency and
improve understanding internationally, we
use terminology according to the FEPA
standard for diamond and CBN grinding
tools.
The more information is available, the more
reliable is the determination of the DIA and
CBN grinding tools optimally suited to the
particular grinding task. Once all the details
of the tool specification have been clarified,